Minister: Resources and Energy

Question Senator Date of Subject Date Hansard Hansard Elapsed

No. Question Reply Date Page No. Time
Received of Reply  of Reply (days)

32 Humphries 28/09/2010 Administration—Departmental and agency accommodation— 04/11/2010 15/11/2010 1277 37
Estimation of future requirements
148 Ludlam 28/09/2010 British nuclear tests—Medical services for Aboriginal Australians 15/10/2010 25/10/2010 723 17
174 Bob Brown 28/10/2010 Sumatra—Tsunami warning system 24/11/2010 25/11/2010 2327 27
189 Ludlam 10/11/2010 Abandoned mines—Ministerial Council on Mineral and 13/12/2010 08/02/2011 157 33
Petroleum Resources—Strategic Framework
192 Milne 11/11/2010 Electricity supplies—Price increases 12/01/2011 08/02/2011 159 62
244 Humphries 29/11/2010 Administration—Stationery and publications—Spending 12/01/2011 09/02/2011 398 44
245 Humphries 29/11/2010 Administration—Stationery and publications—Spending 12/01/2011 09/02/2011 398 44
286 Humphries 29/11/2010 Administration—Departmental credit cards, mobile phones and 22/03/2011 24/03/2011 2035 113
travel—Spending
566 Ludlam 04/04/2011 Proposed nuclear industry in Australia—Nuclear Fuel Australia 12/05/2011 15/06/2011 3012 38
627 Siewert 27/04/2011 Departmental staff—Recruitment and employment—People with 30/05/2011 16/06/2011 3222 33
disability
651 Ludlam 05/05/2011 International Framework for Nuclear Energy Cooperation— 02/06/2011 16/06/2011 3232 28
Auwustralia’s engagement—Reasons and cost
842 Ludlam 21/07/2011 Departmental personnel—Berri Barmera Council meeting— 16/08/2011 24/08/2011 5484 26
19 April 2011
1061 Abetz 29/08/2011 Administration—Code of Conduct—Investigations into breaches 07/10/2011 12/10/2011 7274 39
1129 Humphries 12/09/2011 Administration—Agencies—Staffing 17/10/2011 01/11/2011 7891 35
1176 Abetz 13/09/2011 Staffing—Working at sea—Allowances 17/10/2011 01/11/2011 7904 34
1283 Milne 24/10/2011 ‘Carbon Pricing and Australia’s Electricity Markets’—Integrated 05/12/2011 07/02/2012 289 42
Gasification Combined Cycle Gas Turbine (IGCC)—HRL Project
1315 Milne 31/10/2011 Income Tax Assessment Act 1997—Oil and gas assets—Tax 07/12/2011 08/02/2012 451 37
breaks
1566 Ludlam 27/02/2012 Nuclear power—Uranium—Domestic and international matters 22/03/2012 22/03/2012 2701 24
1754 Abetz 22/03/2012 Administration and costs—Office locations of departments and 24/04/2012 09/05/2012 3020 33
agencies
1784 Ludlam 26/03/2012 Nuclear waste—Northern Territory—Muckaty Land Trust and the 24/04/2012 09/05/2012 3054 29
Northern Land Council
1786 Ludlam 26/03/2012 Nuclear waste—Northern Territory—Muckaty Land Trust and the 02/05/2012 09/05/2012 3055 37
Northern Land Council
1787 Ludlam 27/03/2012 Nuclear power—Uranium sales to India—Question on notice 02/05/2012 09/05/2012 3056 36
no. 1566
1869 Bob Brown 31/05/2012 Awustralia’s power grids—Defence against solar superstorms LAPSED 441
1889 Ludlam 19/06/2012 Nuclear waste—Proposed site at Muckaty, Northern Territory— 16/07/2012 15/08/2012 5459 27
Matters before the Federal Court of Australia
1955 Ludlam 05/07/2012 Nuclear waste dump at Muckaty, Northern Territory—Tennant 07/08/2012 15/08/2012 5483 33

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 127



Minister: Resources and Energy
Question Senator

No.

1966

2092

2132
2134
2187
2250

2348

2389
2417
2472
2546
2550
2556
2560
2706
2864
2885

2966
2978

Ludlam

Siewert

Milne
Siewert
Humphries
Bernardi

Ryan

Ludlam
Abetz
Bushby
Rhiannon
Siewert
Ludlam
Ludlam
Abetz
Milne
Payne

Abetz
Ludlam

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

20/07/2012

21/08/2012

31/08/2012
05/09/2012
18/09/2012
03/10/2012

09/10/2012

19/10/2012
30/10/2012
01/11/2012
12/11/2012
15/11/2012
20/11/2012
20/11/2012
04/02/2013
06/03/2013
13/03/2013

24/04/2013
14/05/2013

Subject

Creek boarder’s address to St. Ignatius College assembly
Nuclear waste—Proposed site at Muckaty, Northern Territory—
Matters before the Federal Court of Australia

Marine bioregional planning—South-west Marine
Region—Final proposal for the Commonwealth marine reserves
network

Carbon Capture and Storage Flagships Program—Commonwealth
funding—State government on-payment to HRL Dual Gas Pty Ltd
Browse Basin liquefied natural gas precinct—Removal of
retention leases—Royalties to be received by Western Australia
Administration—2012-13 Budget—Impact of efficiency
dividends

Administration—Financial management and accountability—
Data collection

Administration—Financial management and accountability—
Licences, registrations, fee for services and permits (and all other
permission structures)

Uranium mining and radioactive waste—Project status—Northern
Territory, Queensland and South Australia
Administration—Electorate-by-electorate dissections

Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997 and
Commonwealth Authorities and Companies Act 1997— Annual
Regulatory Plans—Cost burden

Radioactive waste—Australian Defence Industries, St Marys—
Storage and clean-up of site

Bremer Basin, Western Australia—Oil and gas exploration—
Arcadia and Enovation joint venture

Nuclear waste dump site—Muckaty Land Trust—Northern Land
Council

Extractive industries—Mandatory disclosure of payments and
international practices—Extractive Industries Transparency
Initiative

Administration—Redundancies

Mining—Woodside’s proposed Browse LNG Development—
Investment decision date

Commonwealth Procurement Rules, Exemption 17—
Departmental contracts with Indigenous business

Media contact—Australian newspaper editors

Nuclear waste—Delegation to Spain—Muckaty Land Trust and
the Northern Land Council

Date
Reply
Received

07/08/2012

17/09/2012

03/10/2012
05/10/2012
18/10/2012
20/11/2012

14/12/2012

20/11/2012
11/12/2012
14/01/2013
11/12/2012
04/12/2012
14/01/2013
14/01/2013
25/02/2013
08/04/2013
05/04/2013

20/05/2013
18/06/2013

Hansard
Date
of Reply

15/08/2012

18/09/2012

11/10/2012
11/10/2012
30/10/2012
20/11/2012

05/02/2013

20/11/2012
06/02/2013
06/02/2013
07/02/2013
07/02/2013
25/02/2013

25/02/2013

Hansard Elapsed

Page No.
of Reply

5488

7285

8106
8107
8554
9309

210

9310
388
418
638
641
826

834

Published online
Published online

Published online

Published online
Published online

Time
(days)
18

27

33
30
30
48

66

32
42
74
29
19
55
55
21
33
23

26
35

128



Minister: Resources and Energy

Question Senator Date of Subject Date Hansard Hansard Elapsed

No. Question Reply Date Page No. Time
Received of Reply  of Reply (days)

2991 Waters 23/05/2013 Mining—Rehabilitation of abandoned mine sites 27/06/2013 Published online 35

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 129



