Minister: Resources and Energy							
Question No.		Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)
32	Humphries	28/09/2010	Administration—Departmental and agency accommodation— Estimation of future requirements	04/11/2010	15/11/2010	1277	37
148	Ludlam	28/09/2010	British nuclear tests—Medical services for Aboriginal Australians	15/10/2010	25/10/2010	723	17
174	Bob Brown	28/10/2010	Sumatra—Tsunami warning system	24/11/2010	25/11/2010	2327	27
189	Ludlam	10/11/2010	Abandoned mines—Ministerial Council on Mineral and Petroleum Resources—Strategic Framework	13/12/2010	08/02/2011	157	33
192	Milne	11/11/2010	Electricity supplies—Price increases	12/01/2011	08/02/2011	159	62
244	Humphries	29/11/2010	Administration—Stationery and publications—Spending	12/01/2011	09/02/2011	398	44
245	Humphries	29/11/2010	Administration—Stationery and publications—Spending	12/01/2011	09/02/2011	398	44
286	Humphries	29/11/2010	Administration—Departmental credit cards, mobile phones and travel—Spending	22/03/2011	24/03/2011	2035	113
566	Ludlam	04/04/2011	Proposed nuclear industry in Australia-Nuclear Fuel Australia	12/05/2011	15/06/2011	3012	38
627	Siewert	27/04/2011	Departmental staff—Recruitment and employment—People with disability	30/05/2011	16/06/2011	3222	33
651	Ludlam	05/05/2011	International Framework for Nuclear Energy Cooperation— Australia's engagement—Reasons and cost	02/06/2011	16/06/2011	3232	28
842	Ludlam	21/07/2011	Departmental personnel—Berri Barmera Council meeting— 19 April 2011	16/08/2011	24/08/2011	5484	26
1061	Abetz	29/08/2011	Administration—Code of Conduct—Investigations into breaches	07/10/2011	12/10/2011	7274	39
1129	Humphries	12/09/2011	Administration—Agencies—Staffing	17/10/2011	01/11/2011	7891	35
1176	Abetz	13/09/2011	Staffing—Working at sea—Allowances	17/10/2011	01/11/2011	7904	34
1283	Milne	24/10/2011	'Carbon Pricing and Australia's Electricity Markets'—Integrated Gasification Combined Cycle Gas Turbine (IGCC)—HRL Project	05/12/2011	07/02/2012	289	42
1315	Milne	31/10/2011	Income Tax Assessment Act 1997—Oil and gas assets—Tax breaks	07/12/2011	08/02/2012	451	37
1566	Ludlam	27/02/2012	Nuclear power—Uranium—Domestic and international matters	22/03/2012	22/03/2012	2701	24
1754	Abetz	22/03/2012	Administration and costs—Office locations of departments and agencies	24/04/2012	09/05/2012	3020	33
1784	Ludlam	26/03/2012	Nuclear waste—Northern Territory—Muckaty Land Trust and the Northern Land Council	24/04/2012	09/05/2012	3054	29
1786	Ludlam	26/03/2012	Nuclear waste—Northern Territory—Muckaty Land Trust and the Northern Land Council	02/05/2012	09/05/2012	3055	37
1787	Ludlam	27/03/2012	Nuclear power—Uranium sales to India—Question on notice no. 1566	02/05/2012	09/05/2012	3056	36
1869	Bob Brown	31/05/2012	Australia's power grids—Defence against solar superstorms	LAPSED			441
1889	Ludlam	19/06/2012	Nuclear waste—Proposed site at Muckaty, Northern Territory— Matters before the Federal Court of Australia	16/07/2012	15/08/2012	5459	27
1955	Ludlam	05/07/2012	Nuclear waste dump at Muckaty, Northern Territory—Tennant	07/08/2012	15/08/2012	5483	33

Minister:	Resources a	nd Energy					
Question No.		Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)
			Creek boarder's address to St. Ignatius College assembly		<b>F</b> -J		(
1966	Ludlam	20/07/2012	Nuclear waste—Proposed site at Muckaty, Northern Territory— Matters before the Federal Court of Australia	07/08/2012	15/08/2012	5488	18
2092	Siewert	21/08/2012	Marine bioregional planning—South-west Marine Region—Final proposal for the Commonwealth marine reserves network	17/09/2012	18/09/2012	7285	27
2132	Milne	31/08/2012	Carbon Capture and Storage Flagships Program—Commonwealth funding—State government on-payment to HRL Dual Gas Pty Ltd	03/10/2012	11/10/2012	8106	33
2134	Siewert	05/09/2012	Browse Basin liquefied natural gas precinct—Removal of retention leases—Royalties to be received by Western Australia	05/10/2012	11/10/2012	8107	30
2187	Humphries	18/09/2012	Administration—2012-13 Budget—Impact of efficiency dividends	18/10/2012	30/10/2012	8554	30
2250	Bernardi	03/10/2012	Administration—Financial management and accountability— Data collection	20/11/2012	20/11/2012	9309	48
2348	Ryan	09/10/2012	Administration—Financial management and accountability— Licences, registrations, fee for services and permits (and all other permission structures)	14/12/2012	05/02/2013	210	66
2389	Ludlam	19/10/2012	Uranium mining and radioactive waste—Project status—Northern Territory, Queensland and South Australia	20/11/2012	20/11/2012	9310	32
2417	Abetz	30/10/2012	Administration—Electorate-by-electorate dissections	11/12/2012	06/02/2013	388	42
2472	Bushby	01/11/2012	Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997 and Commonwealth Authorities and Companies Act 1997— Annual Regulatory Plans—Cost burden	14/01/2013	06/02/2013	418	74
2546	Rhiannon	12/11/2012	Radioactive waste—Australian Defence Industries, St Marys— Storage and clean-up of site	11/12/2012	07/02/2013	638	29
2550	Siewert	15/11/2012	Bremer Basin, Western Australia—Oil and gas exploration— Arcadia and Enovation joint venture	04/12/2012	07/02/2013	641	19
2556	Ludlam	20/11/2012	Nuclear waste dump site—Muckaty Land Trust—Northern Land Council	14/01/2013	25/02/2013	826	55
2560	Ludlam	20/11/2012	Extractive industries—Mandatory disclosure of payments and international practices—Extractive Industries Transparency Initiative	14/01/2013	25/02/2013	834	55
2706	Abetz	04/02/2013	Administration—Redundancies	25/02/2013	Published only	ine	21
2864	Milne	06/03/2013	Mining—Woodside's proposed Browse LNG Development— Investment decision date	08/04/2013	Published only	ne	33
2885	Payne	13/03/2013	Commonwealth Procurement Rules, Exemption 17— Departmental contracts with Indigenous business	05/04/2013	Published only	ne	23
2966	Abetz	24/04/2013	Media contact—Australian newspaper editors	20/05/2013	Published onl	ine	26
2978	Ludlam	14/05/2013	Nuclear waste—Delegation to Spain—Muckaty Land Trust and the Northern Land Council	18/06/2013	Published only	ine	35

Minister: Resources and Energy							
Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	HansardHansardDatePage No.of Replyof Reply	1	
2991	Waters	23/05/2013	Mining—Rehabilitation of abandoned mine sites	27/06/2013	Published online	35	